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THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (MISCELLANEOUS) AMENDMENT
ORDER 1988, AMENDMENT NO. 1

PAUL REEVES, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL
At Wellington this 13th day of June 1988
Present:

His EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 124 of the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency the
Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the
Executive Council, and being satisfied that the rates of duty specified in
items 7014.00.11, 8433.30.00, 8483.30.09, and 8483.40.09 of the Customs
Tariff are likely to operate in an injurious, unfair, or anomalous manner
generally to the public interest and particularly to certain industries carried
out in New Zealand, and that it is necessary for the protection of those
industries that the duties specified in those items and set out in the
Schedules hereto should be imposed, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. Title and commencement—(1) This order may be cited as the
Customs Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order 1988, Amendment
No. 1, and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Customs
Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order 1988+ (hereinafter referred to as
the principal order).

(2) This order shall come into force on the 1st day of July 1988.
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2. Duties imposed—The principal order is hereby amended by
omitting from the Second Schedule the rates of duty in respect of each
Tariff item specified in the Schedule to this order, and substituting the
rates of duty set out opposite that item in the Schedule to this order.

SCHEDULE cl.2
DuTIES IMPOSED
Tariff Item Normal Taniff Preferential Tariff
3003.39.09 7/88 22 AU Free
7/89 19.5 CA
7/90 17.5 7/88 12
7/91 16 7/89 9.5
7/92 14.5 7/90 7.5
7/91 6
7/92 4.5
LDC 15
7/90 14
7/91 13
7/92 11.5
LLDC Free
Pac Free
7014.00.11 7/88 28.5 AU 20
7/89 24.5 CA
7/90 21.5 7/88 14.5
7/91 19 7/89 10.5
7/92 17 7/90 1.5
7/91 5
7/92 3
LDC 20
7/89 19.5
7/90 17
7/91 15
7/92 13.5
LLDC Free
Pac Free
8433.30.00 7/88 18 AU Free
7/89 16.5 LDC
7/90 15 7/88 14.5
7/91 18.5 7/89 13
7/92 12.5 7/90 12
7/91 11
7/92 10
LLDC Free

Pac Free
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SCHEDULE—continued
DuTties IMPOSED—continued

Tariff Item Normal Tariff Preferential Tariff

8483.30.09 7/88 28.5 AU 25
7/89 24.5 CA
7/90 21.5 7/88 19.5
7/91 19 7/89 15.5
7/92 17 7/90 12.5

7/91 10
7/92 8
LDC

7/88 23

7/89 19.5
7/90 17
7/91 15

7/92 13.5

LLDC Free

Pac Free

8483.40.09 7/88 28.5 AU 25
7/89 24.5 CA
7/90 21.5 7/88 19.5
7/91 19 7/89 15.5
7/92 117 7/90 12.5

7/91 10
7/92 8
LDC

7/88 23

7/89 19.5
7/90 17
7/91 15
7/92 13.5
LLDC Free
Pac Free

MARIE SHROFF,
Clerk of the Executive Council.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.
This order, which comes into effect on 1 July 1988, provides for certain changes in the
Customs Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order 1988.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.
Date of notification in Gazette: 16 June 1988.
This order is administered in the Customs Department.



